20 (191 662*377)-(196 842*315)=10 251 344;  (156941*457)-(145 482*409)=12 219 899
21 10 251 344/62=165 344; 12 219 899/48=254 581

43

Program and brings a dominant ICER of -203 (found in Q4 in the ICER plane in

figure 1) while an upward variation show very little affect (ICER 72). This is not

surprising as a lower demand means fewer disqualified patients and thus fewer

unsatisfactory hormone stimulations to fund. Varying the qualification rate, however,

show the opposite results and are more in favor of Medical Screening Program with

an upward variation of 30%. This implies that a more generous qualification rate

would benefit the Medical Screening Program, which in turn speaks in favor of the

older patient population. Additionally a decrease in success rate generates a poorer

result while an increase has the opposite effect, both of which are expected. In sum

higher success rates, lower treatment demand combined with a more generous age

limit improves the objective of the Medical Screening Program. The results on the

ICER-value vary from -203 to 541 and are still fairly small.

Table 19. Sensitivity analysis

Data Variables -30 % Base case +30 %

DEMAND, NUMBER OF PATIENTS

RMC C1 304 143 310 514 315 629

E1 335 377 418

C2 308 270 308 270 308 270

E2 315 315 315

ICER - 203 36 72

Q-IVF C1 244 082 251 704 257 938

E1 411 457 503

C2 231 646 231 646 231 646

E2 409 409 409

ICER 6 259 420 281

MS QUALIFICTION RATE

RMC C1 319 267 310 514 306 257

E1 335 377 403

C2 308 270 308 270 308 270

E2 315 315 315

ICER 541 36 -23

Q-IVF C1 256 420 251 704 249 822

E1 411 457 486

C2 231 646 231 646 231 646

E2 409 409 409

ICER 12 470 420 236

SUCCESS RATE

RMC C1 343 496 310 514 286 062

E1 340 377 409

C2 308 270 308 270 308 270

E2 315 315 315

ICER 1388 36 -237

Q-IVF C1 275 418 251 704 234 118

E1 418 457 491

C2 231 646 231 646 231 646

E2 409 409 409

  ICER 5177 420 30

Note that only variables for woman aged 35-43 is varied in this sensitivity analysis

44

Considering the Q-IVF data set, however, the variations in the sensitivity analysis

have greater impact on the results. Varying all factors (demand, qualification rate and

success rate) upwards move the results in favor of the Medical Screening Program as

it decreases the ICER value. A downward regulation of the same has the opposite

effect. The results of varying the demand differ somewhat from those of the RMC

sensitivity analysis, but this is expected. Even though a decreased demand implies